## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 6, 2023 AGENDA

Action Required:	Approved By:
Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
	Bruce T. Moore City Manager
To authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Vulcan, Inc., for the purchase Sign Sheeting Material for the Public Works Department Street Operations Division.  The amount of the contract is not to exceed \$90,000.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funds are available in Public Works Operations Control Devices Material Account No. 204008-60160.	
Approval of the resolution.	
The Public Works Control Devices utilize 3M Sign Sheeting Material to fabricate street signage for traffic control on the streets of the City of Little Rock. Bid No. 2060 was issued for 3M Sign Sheeting Material, and Vulcan, Inc., was the lowest, responsive, responsible bid out of five (5) bids received that meet specifications for the project.  This contract is for one (1)-year, with the possibility of two	
	To authorize the City Manager Vulcan, Inc., for the purchase S Public Works Department Stree The amount of the contract is mapplicable taxes and fees, and Works Operations Control De 204008-60160.  Approval of the resolution.  The Public Works Control Dev Material to fabricate street sign streets of the City of Little Rock 3M Sign Sheeting Material, and responsive, responsible bid out meet specifications for the projection.